Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

CT-26-6A 6.35 mm (.250)
CT-26-6M 6 mm (.236)
How to Order
Bourns® Model CT-23, front of panel mounting, digital turns-
counting dial saves valuable internal space. Highly accurate, it will
enhance the man/machine interface of any control panel. Easy to
read white on black numerals provide excellent legibility and
accurate readings within 1/500 of a turn.
Bourns® Model CT-26 recessed mounting digital turns-counting dial,
counterpart to the Bourns Model CT-23, provides a lower panel
profile. The design simplifies installation requiring only one panel
hole. The CT-26 maintains the same high level of symmetry,
legibility and accuracy of its counterpart.
CT-23 MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
1. Drill or punch panel. See suggested hole pattern below.
2. Insert potentiometer in panel.
3. Mount potentiometer in panel with nut and lockwasher supplied
with the potentiometer.
4. Turn the potentiometer shaft counterclockwise to obtain minimum
resistance or voltage ratio (not necessarily at the end of travel).
5. Loosen set screw in knob with allen wrench. Set the dial readout
to “000.”
6. Slip the dial carefully over the potentiometer shaft. Tighten the
set screw without causing movement of the dial readout or
potentiometer shaft.
CT-26 MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
1. Drill or punch panel. See suggested hole pattern below.
2. Insert turns-counting dial in panel cutout and secure with
mounting nut.
3. Secure locator plate to potentiometer bushing using two hex
nuts.
4. Turn the potentiometer shaft counterclockwise to obtain minimum
resistance or voltage ratio (not necessarily at the end of travel).
5. Loosen set screw in turns-counting dial with allen wrench. Set
the dial readout to “000.”
6. Slip the potentiometer shaft into the turns-counting dial, insuring
that the notch in the locator plate is over the pin at the rear of the
dial. Tighten the set screw without causing movement of the dial
readout or potentiometer shaft.
For mounting, the maximum recommended panel thickness is
1/8 " (3.1 mm).
Dimensional Drawings
Black
Knurl
with Satin
Chrome
Face
REV. 04/07
                        MM
DIMENSIONS:
 (IN.)
*R
oH
S C
OM
PLI